FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)		
(Rev. 03-01) . 01 - 12	- 2004 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM	
OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	I alent and frageman	
Tab settings → → ▼		
To the Director of the United States Pate. 10271		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Donald L. Van Erden James M. Kniola	N. Himaia Taal Wanka	
Kenneth C. Rinehart Otto G. Weber	Name: Illinois Tool Works	
	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	2.60	
3. Nature of conveyance:	10/ 8	
	Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue	
_	Olicot Addicas.	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 6002	
Execution Date: 03/23/04, 03/24/04 and 03/30/04	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	870U	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
04/08/2004 HMARZI1 00000070 10818300		
02 FC:8021 00000070 10818300		
40.00 Op		
A dd thinnel much our	hashada 🗇 Maa 🖾 Na	
Additional numbers a	tached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Mitchell J. Weinstein, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1000 701 11 70		
Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza	8. Deposit account number:	
22nd Floor	23-0920	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.	OT USE THIS SPACE	
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Mitchell J. Weinstein, Esq.	04/05/2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cove	sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded Mail Stop Assigni	with required cover sheet information to: nent Recordation Services	
Director or the United States Patent and Trade	nent Recordation Services nark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT	

Attorne	ey Do	ocket	No.
14536	(636	5/914	11)

No Filed:
No Filed:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Donald L. Van Erden, residing at 33456 Lakeview Court, Wildwood, IL, 60030; James M. Kniola, residing at 905 N. Belmont., Arlington Heights, IL 60004; Kenneth C. Rinehart, residing at 1125 Sagebrush Trail, Cary, IL 60013; and Otto G. Weber, residing at 2127 Peach Tree Drive, Arlington Heights, IL 60004 have invented certain new and useful improvements in IMPROVED METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING ORIENTED PLASTIC STRAP, and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, and

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Cook County, Illinois 60025, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in to and under all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand and paid by said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, said Donald L. Van Erden, James M. Kniola, Kenneth C. Rinehart and Otto G. Weber, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., its successors and assigns, for, within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted for said invention and improvements, including divisions, reissues, subdivisions, continuations and prolongations of such applications and Letters Patent, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue, and further, including the right to ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.,

1

to file in its name applications for Letters Patent to said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States including the full right to claim for any such applications the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

We do hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves, heirs and legal representatives, that we will assist said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that we will execute and deliver to said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., any and all additional papers that may be requested by said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted pursuant to application aforesaid, or for said invention, to said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., its successors and assigns in accordance with this assignment.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

3/23/04 Date

3/24/04

Date

3/30/04

Date

RECORDED: 04/05/2004

Deta

DONALD L. VAN ERDEN

JAMES M. KNIOLA

KENNETH C. RINEHART

OTTO G. WEBER